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SATURDAY
7.30 pm10. SUOR ANGELICA  opera by Giacomo Puccini

SISTER ANGELICA 
THE PRINCESS 

THE ABBES, THE CONVENT’S SUPERIOR  
NURSE SUPERVISOR 

THE MISTRESS OF THE NOVICES
SISTER GENEVIEVE 

SISTER NURSE 
SISTER DOLCINA 

A NOVICE 
THE ALMS SISTERS 

CONVERTS 
SISTER OSMINA 

SISTER LUCHILA 
THE SICK NURSE SISTER  

Conductor:  ĐORĐE STANKOVIĆ

WEDNESDAY
7 pm07. OTHELLO opera by Giuseppe Verdi

OTHELLO  
DESDEMONA  

IAGO  
EMILIA   
CASSIO   

RODERIGO 
LODOVICO    
MONTANO    

HERALD  
Conductor: ANA ZORANA BRAJOVIĆ

SATURDAY
8 pm03. CONCERT ORGANIZED TO CELEBRATE 50 YEARS OF ARTISTIC AND 

25 YEARS OF TEACHING CAREER OF PROFESSOR RADMILA SMILJANIĆ

SUOR ANGELICA / GIANNI SCHICCHI

SATURDAY
7.30 pm10. GIANNI SCHICCHI opera by Giacomo Puccini

VUK ZEKIĆ 
NEVENA BRIDžEN
LjUBOMIR POPOVIĆ 
DUBRAVKA FILIPOVIĆ 
SLOBODAN ŽIVKOVIĆ
NEVENA MATIĆ
MILAN MLADENOV*
NIKOLA MIKIĆ
MIHAILO ŠLjIVIĆ
PAVLE ŽARKOV
NATAŠA RAŠIĆ
GAVRILO RABRENOVIĆ 
SVETO KASTRATOVIĆ 
MILAN MLADENOV
PREDRAG GLIGORIĆ

Conductor: ĐORĐE STANKOVIĆ

O P E R A

ZURAB ZURABISHVILI, k.g.  
JASMINA TRUMBETAŠ PETROVIĆ
MIODRAG D. JOVANOVIĆ  
LjUBICA VRANEŠ  
MARKO ŽIVKOVIĆ  
SLOBODAN ŽIVKOVIĆ 
SVETO KASTRATOVIĆ  
LjUBODRAG BEGOVIĆ  
PREDRAG GLIGORIĆ

JELENA RADOVANOVIĆ
TAMARA NIKEZIĆ
JELENA PETROVIĆ
SVETLANA LOVČEVIĆ
TATJANA MITIĆ
ALEKSANDRA PETROVIĆ
JANA JOVANOVIĆ
JELISAVETA CVJETKOVIĆ
JELENA ŠKORIĆ
MINA KOVAČ MARKOVIĆ, NATAŠA RAŠIĆ
MILICA STOJČEV, JELISAVETA CVJETKOVIĆ
MINA GLIGORIĆ*
BILjANA JOVANOVIĆ*
DEJANA ZLATANOVSKI

GIANNI SCHICCHI 
LAURETTA, HIS DAUGHTER 

RINUCCIO 
ZITA, RINUCCIO’S AUNT 

GHERARDO 
NELLA, GHERARDO’S WIFE GHERARDINO, 

THEIR SON 
BETTO

SIMONE 
MARCO, SIMONE’S SON 

LA CIESCA, MARCO’S WIFE 
MAESTRO SPINELLOCCIO, A DOCTOR 

AMANTIO DI NICOLAO, A NOTARY 
PINELLINO, A COBBLER 

GUCCIO, A DYER



O P E R A
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TUESDAY
7.30 pm27. DON GIOVANNI opera by W. A. Mozart         MADLENIANUM

CARLO COLOMBARA, as guest
ALEKSANDAR MANEVSKI
SNEŽANA SAVIČIĆ SEKULIĆ
MARKO ŽIVKOVIĆ
OLIVERA MERKURIO
DRAGOLjUB BAJIĆ
MARKO PANTELIĆ
NEVENA MATIĆ

Conductor: ANDREA CERTA, as guest

TUESDAY
7 pm20. CARMEN opera by Georges Bizet

ALEKSANDRA ANGELOV
JANKO SINADINOVIĆ 
ALEKSANDAR STAMATOVIĆ
VUK MATIĆ
VUK ZEKIĆ 
ALEKSANDRA STAMENKOVIĆ GARSIJA
IVANKA RAKOVIĆ KRSTONOŠIĆ
NATAŠA RAŠIĆ
PAVLE ŽARKOV 
DANILO STOŠIĆ

Conductor: ANA ZORANA BRAJOVIĆ

WEDNESDAY
7.30 pm21. DON PASQUALE opera by Gaetano Donizetti

DRAGOLjUB BAJIĆ 
NEBOJŠA BABIĆ*
STEVAN KARANAC*
SOFIJA PIŽURICA
MIHAILO ŠLjIVIĆ
VLADIMIR JOVANOVIĆ 

Conductor: ZORICA MITEV VOJNOVIĆ

SATURDAY
7.30 pm24. CARMEN opera by Georges Bizet

DRAGANA DEL MONAKO
DEJAN MAKSIMOVIĆ
MIODRAG D. JOVANOVIĆ
MIHAILO ŠLjIVIĆ
MIROSLAV MARKOVSKI
ALEKSANDRA STAMENKOVIĆ GARSIJA
NEVENA MATIĆ
IVANA ŽIVADINOVIĆ
MARKO PANTELIĆ
DANILO STOŠIĆ

Conductor: ANA ZORANA BRAJOVIĆ
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FRIDAY
7 pm16. AIDA opera by Giuseppe Verdi

MIHAILO ŠLjIVIĆ
DANIELA ĐAKOVA, as guest
DIMITRINKA RAJČEVA, as guest
VALERIJ GEORGIEV, as guest
NENAD JAKOVLjEVIĆ
ALEKSANDAR STAMATOVIĆ 
SLOBODAN ŽIVKOVIĆ
TATJANA MITIĆ

Conductor: BORISLAV IVANOV, as guest

THE KING OF EGYPT 
AMNERIS, HIS DAUGHTER 

AIDA, SLAVE 
RADAMES, EGYPTIAN WARRIOR

RAMFIS, EGYPTIAN HIGH PRIEST
AMONASRO, THE KING OF ETHIOPIA, AIDA’S FATHER 

MESSENGER 
PRIESTESS

CARMEN 
DON JOZÉ, CORPORAL 

ESCAMILLO, TOREADOR 
ZUNIGA, LIEUTENANT 
MORALÈS, CORPORAL 

MICAËLA, A VILLAGE MAIDEN
FRASQUITA, A GIPSY 
MERCÉDÈS, A GIPSY 

LE DANCAÏRE, SMUGGLER 
LE REMENDADO, SMUGGLER   

DON PASQUALE 
DOCTOR MALATESTA  

ERNESTO 
NORINA

A NOTARY 
TRUMPETER 

CARMEN 
DON JOZÉ, CORPORAL 

ESCAMILLO, TOREADOR 
ZUNIGA, LIEUTENANT 
MORALÈS, CORPORAL 

MICAËLA, A VILLAGE MAIDEN
FRASQUITA, A GIPSY 
MERCÉDÈS, A GIPSY 

LE DANCAÏRE, SMUGGLER 
LE REMENDADO, SMUGGLER   

DON GIOVANNI, YOUNG NOBLEMAN 
COMMENDATORE 

DONNA ANNA, HIS DAUGHTER 
DON OTTAVIO, HER FIANCE 

DONNA ELVIRA, LADY FROM BUGOSE 
LEPORELLO, DON GIOVANNI’S SERVANT 

MASETTO, YOUNG PEASANT 
ZERLINA, HIS BRIDE
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WEDNESDAY
7.30 pm28. IL TROVATORE opera by Giuseppe Verdi

FLORIN ESTEFAN, as guest
ELENA MOSUK, as guest
JELENA VLAHOVIĆ 
JANKO SINADINOVIĆ
IVAN TOMAŠEV
ALEKSANDRA PETROVIĆ 
DANILO STOŠIĆ
SINIŠA RADIN*
PREDRAG GLIGORIĆ

Conductor: DEJAN SAVIĆ

O P E R A

SATURDAY
7.30 pm31. LA TRAVIATA  opera by Giuseppe Verdi

VIOLETTA VALÉRY 
ALFREDO GERMONT 
GIORGIO GERMONT  

FLORA BERVOIX
ANNINA   

DOCTOR GRENVIL   
BARON DOUPHOL  

GASTONE, VISCOUNT OF LETORIÈRES
MARQUIS D’OBIGNY 

GIUSEPPE  
MESSENGER  

Conductor: ALAN FREILES MAGNATTA, as 

A P R I L

WEDNESDAY
7.30 pm4. CARMEN opera by Georges Bizet

CARMEN 
DON JOZÉ, CORPORAL 

ESCAMILLO, TOREADOR 
ZUNIGA, LIEUTENANT 
MORALÈS, CORPORAL 

MICAËLA, A VILLAGE MAIDEN
FRASQUITA, A GIPSY 
MERCÉDÈS, A GIPSY 

LE DANCAÏRE, SMUGGLER 
LE REMENDADO, SMUGGLER   

Conductor: ANA ZORANA BRAJOVIĆ

COUNT DI LUNA 
LEONORA 
AZUCENA  
MANRICO  

FERRANDO  
INES 
RUIZ 

MESSENGER  
OLD GYPSY 

SANJA KERKEZ
DUŠAN PLAZINIĆ
LjUBODRAG BEGOVIĆ
TAMARA NIKEZIĆ
JOVANA BELIĆ
STRAHINjA ĐOKIĆ
PAVLE ŽARKOV  
IGOR MATVEJEV
MIHAILO ŠLjIVIĆ 
SINIŠA RADIN* 
PREDRAG GLIGORIĆ

LjUBICA VRANEŠ
DEJAN MAKSIMOVIĆ 
VUK ZEKIĆ
VUK MATIĆ
MIROSLAV MARKOVSKI
SOFIJA PIŽURICA
IVANKA RAKOVIĆ KRSTONOŠIĆ
IVANA ŽIVADINOVIĆ
MARKO PANTELIĆ*
DANILO STOŠIĆ


